

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026018

Route: SR 1830 (Draughon Road); 35.0912,-78.7612

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.19 miles east of SR 1831 (Baywood Road) - Site #06-006

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching undercut)	1	LS	18,000 ⁰⁰	18,000 ⁰⁰
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	300	CY	30 ⁰⁰	9,000 ⁰⁰
40	0354000000-E	310	3 @ 42" RC Pipe Culvert , Class IV	168	LF	155 ⁰⁰	26,040 ⁰⁰
50	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	80	TN	75 ⁰⁰	6,000 ⁰⁰
60	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	40	TN	75 ⁰⁰	3,000 ⁰⁰
70	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	65	TN	425 ⁰⁰	27,625 ⁰⁰
80	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	10,000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
90	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5 ⁰⁰	1,000 ⁰⁰
100	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	85 ⁰⁰	2,550 ⁰⁰
110	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	5 ⁰⁰	500 ⁰⁰
120	2209000000-E	838	Endwall	12	CY	2500 ⁰⁰	30,000 ⁰⁰
130	4810000000-E	1205	Painted Pavement Marking Lines (4")	700	LF	5 ⁰⁰	3500 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026018):

147,215⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026024

Route: NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road); 35.1038,-78.8093

County: Cumberland

Location: Overpass @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road)- Site #04-003

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	3,500 ⁰⁰	3,500 ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	5,000 ⁰⁰	5,000 ⁰⁰
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	35 ⁰⁰	1,750 ⁰⁰
40	3566000000-E	867	Woven Wire Fence Reset	50	LF	20 ⁰⁰	1,000 ⁰⁰
50	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,500 ⁰⁰	3,500 ⁰⁰
60	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	5 ⁰⁰	250 ⁰⁰
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	75	SY	5 ⁰⁰	375 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026024):

15,375⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026026
Route: NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road); 35.1832,-78.6449
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.70 miles west of SR 1819 (Stewart Road) - Site #05-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	3500 ⁰⁰	3500 ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	7500 ⁰⁰	7500 ⁰⁰
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	75	CY	30 ⁰⁰	2250 ⁰⁰
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5000 ⁰⁰	5000 ⁰⁰
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5 ⁰⁰	1000 ⁰⁰
60	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	85 ⁰⁰	2550 ⁰⁰
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	5 ⁰⁰	500 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026026):
22,300⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
DF15006.2026018	SR 1830 (Draughon Road)	06-006	147,215 ⁰⁰
15006.1026024	NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Gabe Smith/Rich Walker Road)	04-003	15,375 ⁰⁰
15006.1026026	NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road)	05-001	22,300 ⁰⁰
TOTAL BID (3 SITES)			184,890⁰⁰

Signature W.M. Maskey S Brown Vice Pres. Date 01.18.17

Witness Samuel W. Gore Title Asst. Secretary

Signature Samuel W. Gore Date 01.18.17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Samuel Gore

Email Sam.gore@browcon.com

Phone 919.422.9512

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026018
Route: SR 1830 (Draughton Road); 35.0912,-78.7612
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.19 miles east of SR 1831 (Baywood Road) - Site #06-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching undercut)	1	LS	36,300.00	36,300.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	300	CY	20.00	6,000.00
40	0354000000-E	310	3 @ 42" RC Pipe Culvert , Class IV	168	LF	180.00	30,240.00
50	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	80	TN	40.00	3,200.00
60	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	40	TN	34.00	1,360.00
70	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	65	TN	235.00	15,275.00
80	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	8,500.00	8,500.00
90	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.50	1,100.00
100	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	51.00	1,530.00
110	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	7.00	700.00
120	2209000000-E	838	Endwall	12	CY	1,500.00	18,000.00
130	4810000000-E	1205	Painted Pavement Marking Lines (4")	700	LF	7.00	4,900.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026018):

\$ 133,605.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026024
Route: NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road); 35.1038,-78.8093
County: Cumberland
Location: Overpass @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road)- Site #04-003
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	20.00	1,000.00
40	3566000000-E	867	Woven Wire Fence Reset	50	LF	135.00	6,750.00
50	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,700.00	6,700.00
60	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	5.50	275.00
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	75	SY	7.00	525.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026024):
\$ 35,250.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026026
Route: NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road); 35.1832,-78.6449
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.70 miles west of SR 1819 (Stewart Road) - Site #05-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	75	CY	20.00	1,500.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.50	1,100.00
60	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	51.00	1,530.00
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	7.00	700.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026026):
 \$23,130.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
DF15006.2026018	SR 1830 (Draughon Road)	06-006	133,605.00
15006.1026024	NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Gabe Smith/Rich Walker Road)	04-003	35,250.00
15006.1026026	NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road)	05-001	23,130.00
TOTAL BID (3 SITES)			191,985.00

T.C. Edmondson III, PE

Senior Vice President

Signature

Date 01/19/17

Witness

Mark A. Perkins

Title

Assistant Secretary

Signature

Date 01/19/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name

T.C. Edmondson III, PE

Email

tedmondson@taloving.com

Phone

919-734-8400

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures**.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026018
Route: SR 1830 (Draughon Road); 35.0912,-78.7612
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.19 miles east of SR 1831 (Baywood Road) - Site #06-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching undercut)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	300	CY	35.00	10,500.00
40	0354000000-E	310	3 @ 42" RC Pipe Culvert , Class IV	168	LF	185.00	31,080.00
50	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	80	TN	60.00	4,800.00
60	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	40	TN	42.00	1,680.00
70	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	65	TN	225.00	14,625.00
80	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
90	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	4.00	800.00
100	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	68.00	2,040.00
110	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	7.00	700.00
120	2209000000-E	838	Endwall	12	CY	2,000.00	24,000.00
130	4810000000-E	1205	Painted Pavement Marking Lines (4")	700	LF	5.50	3,850.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026018):

\$145,575.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026024
Route: NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road); 35.1038,-78.8093
County: Cumberland
Location: Overpass @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road)- Site #04-003
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,300.00	1,300.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00
40	3566000000-E	867	Woven Wire Fence Reset	50	LF	18.00	900.00
50	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
60	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	3.50	175.00
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	75	SY	7.00	525.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026024):

29,150.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026026

Route: NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road); 35.1832,-78.6449

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.70 miles west of SR 1819 (Stewart Road) - Site #05-001

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	75	CY	35.00	2,625.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,250.00
60	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	68.00	2,040.00
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	7.00	700.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026026):

\$ 31,015.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
DF15006.2026018	SR 1830 (Draughton Road)	06-006	145,575.00
15006.1026024	NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Gabe Smith/Rich Walker Road)	04-003	29,150.00
15006.1026026	NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road)	05-001	31,015.00
TOTAL BID (3 SITES)			205,740.00

Signature Henry Lanier Date 1/19/2017

Witness Benjamin Lanier Title Vice President

Signature Benjamin Lanier Date 1/19/2017

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Sherba L. Allen

Email sherba@lanierconstruction.com

Phone (252) 747-8124

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026018
Route: SR 1830 (Draughon Road); 35.0912,-78.7612
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.19 miles east of SR 1831 (Baywood Road) - Site #06-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000	10,000
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching undercut)	1	LS	20,000	20,000
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	300	CY	50 -	15,000 -
40	0354000000-E	310	3 @ 42" RC Pipe Culvert , Class IV	168	LF	135 -	22,680 -
50	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	80	TN	120 -	9,600 -
60	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	40	TN	100 -	4,000 -
70	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	65	TN	350 -	22,750 -
80	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	5,000 -	5,000 -
90	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5 -	1,000 -
100	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	100 -	3,000 -
110	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	15 -	1,500 -
120	2209000000-E	838	Endwall	12	CY	1,000 -	12,000 -
130	4810000000-E	1205	Painted Pavement Marking Lines (4")	700	LF	5 -	3,500 -

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026018):

\$ 130,030 -

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026024

Route: NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road); 35.1038,-78.8093

County: Cumberland

Location: Overpass @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road)- Site #04-003

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	15,000. ⁰⁰	15,000. ⁰⁰
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	50. ⁰⁰	2,500. ⁰⁰
40	3566000000-E	867	Woven Wire Fence Reset	50	LF	45. ⁰⁰	2,250. ⁰⁰
50	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,500. ⁰⁰	3,500. ⁰⁰
60	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	5. ⁰⁰	250. ⁰⁰
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	75	SY	15. ⁰⁰	1,125. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026024):

\$34,625.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026026

Route: NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road); 35.1832,-78.6449

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.70 miles west of SR 1819 (Stewart Road) - Site #05-001

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	20,000. ⁰⁰	20,000. ⁰⁰
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	75	CY	50. ⁰⁰	3750. ⁰⁰
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,000. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5. ⁰⁰	1,000. ⁰⁰
60	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	100. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	15. ⁰⁰	1,500. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026026):

\$ 42,250.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
DF15006.2026018	SR 1830 (Draughon Road)	06-006	130,030. ⁰⁰
15006.1026024	NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Gabe Smith/Rich Walker Road)	04-003	34,625. ⁰⁰
15006.1026026	NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road)	05-001	42,250. ⁰⁰
TOTAL BID (3 SITES)			\$ 206,905. ⁰⁰

Signature  Date 1/18/17

Witness Denise Sheppard Title Accountant

Signature Denise Sheppard Date 1/18/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Camala Ferguson

Email camf@thunderdisaster.com

Phone 828-452-3335

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2026018
Route: SR 1830 (Draughon Road); 35.0912,-78.7612
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.19 miles east of SR 1831 (Baywood Road) - Site #06-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	13,850.00	13,850.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching undercut)	1	LS	10,801.00	10,801.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	300	CY	38.00	11,400.00
40	0354000000-E	310	3 @ 42" RC Pipe Culvert , Class IV	168	LF	395.00	66,360.00
50	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	80	TN	65.00	5,200.00
60	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	40	TN	59.00	2,360.00
70	1704000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	65	TN	534.00	34,710.00
80	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	EA	30,000.00	30,000.00
90	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	4.25	850.00
100	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	173.00	5,190.00
110	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	6.75	675.00
120	2209000000-E	838	Endwall	12	CY	1581.00	18,972.00
130	4810000000-E	1205	Painted Pavement Marking Lines (4")	700	LF	6.00	4,200.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026018):

\$ 204,568.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026024

Route: NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road); 35.1038,-78.8093

County: Cumberland

Location: Overpass @ SR 1719 (Rich Walker Road)- Site #04-003

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: March 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,950.00	1,950.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	11,080.00	11,080.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	38.00	1,900.00
40	3566000000-E	867	Woven Wire Fence Reset	50	LF	19.00	950.00
50	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7261.00	7261.00
60	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	50	LF	6.95	347.50
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	75	SY	6.95	521.55

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026024):

\$ 24,009.75

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026026
Route: NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road); 35.1832,-78.6449
County: Cumberland
Location: 0.70 miles west of SR 1819 (Stewart Road) - Site #05-001
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: March 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	1,519.00	1,519.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (seeding and mulching, undercut)	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	75	CY	48.00	3,600.00
40	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7,261.00	7,261.00
50	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	4.00	800.00
60	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	TN	173.00	5,190.00
70	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	6.65	665.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026026):

\$ 31,035.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
DF15006.2026018	SR 1830 (Draughon Road)	06-006	\$ 204,568.00
15006.1026024	NC 295 @ SR 1719 (Gabe Smith/Rich Walker Road)	04-003	\$ 24,009.75
15006.1026026	NC 82 (Godwin-Falcon Road)	05-001	\$ 31,035.00
TOTAL BID (3 SITES)			\$ 259,612.75

Signature Doris Hair Date 1-19-17
 Witness Brenda Hair Title Office Manager
 Signature Brenda Hair Date 1-19-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Lisa Mason
 Email utilitiesplus@AOL.com
 Phone (910) 980-0946

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures**.

District Engineer

Date